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This provisional calendar lists key dates for Semester 2 (January  - June 2024). 
If there are any changes, this page will be updated and an email sent to all 

students/parents/guardians. 
 
Semester 2: Monday 8th January to Saturday 1st June 
 

• Sat 6th Jan: Some musicianship classes are taking place (lecturers will have informed 
students) 

• Monday 8th January: All lessons, classes, ensembles resume  
 

• Monday 5th February: St. Brigid’s Day Public Holiday. University is closed  
Saturday 3rd February: University is closed 

 
• w/b Monday 26th February: Keyboard Competitions 
• w/b Monday 4th March: Orchestral Competitions 

 
• Monday 18th March: St. Patrick’s Day, Public Holiday. University is closed  

Saturday 16th March: University is closed 
 

• Monday 25th March – Saturday 6th April inclusive: Easter Break - No classes  
(Classes continue as normal on Saturday 23rd March) 

 
• Monday 8th April: All lessons, classes, ensembles, choirs resume  

 
• Saturday 4th May: Classes take place as normal 

 
• Monday 6th May: Public Holiday. University closed 

 
• Tuesday 7th May: Performance Week for Ensembles (classes as normal) 

 
• Monday 3rd June:  Public Holiday. University closed   

(Saturday 1st June: Classes take place as normal – final day for Musicianship and practical 
classes)  

 
Note: there is no midterm break in Semester 2. 
 



 
Musicianship Assessments 
 
Junior Level 1 and 2 

• One-to-one Aural assessments: From Monday 20th May (larger-sized classes may 
begin during the week beginning Monday 13th May) 

 
Junior Level 3, Intermediate Levels 1, 2 and 3 

• Viva Voce assessments (in normal class time): From Monday 20th May (larger classes may 
begin on Monday 13th May) 

 
Junior Level 4  

• Written Assessment (in normal class time): From Tuesday 7th May (Monday 6th May is a Bank 
holiday) 

• One-to-one Aural assessments: From Monday 20th May (larger-sized classes may 
begin during the week beginning Monday 13th May) 

 
Intermediate Level 4, Senior Levels 1, 2 and 3 

• Written Exam: Saturday 11th May 2024 
• (Late-sit exam: Tuesday 14th May 2024) 
• Aural (written) Assessment (in normal class time): Monday 20th – Saturday 25th May  

 
 
 
 
 
 


